

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7332 OF 2004

SHIV KANT DIXIT

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. K.Radha, adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents 5 and 6 have not been served with notice. Counsel for the the appellant

states their names may be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the appellant.

Accordingly, the names of respondents 5 and 6 are deleted from the ar ray of respondents at the risk of

the appellant.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master