

HITEM NO.125

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7332 OF 2004

SHIV KANT DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms.K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that Mr. Pramod Swarup, Advocate who was  
earlier representing the appellant has since been designated  
senior advocate.

List this matter after four weeks. In the meantime,  
appellant may make alternate arrangement.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master