

ITEM NO.111(M)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7332 OF 2004

SHIV KANT DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. A.Rama Devi, Adv.for
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.for
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed to file
the application for substitution, since we are informed
that the appellant has expired. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master