

*ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7332 OF 2004

SHIV KANT DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master