

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7332 OF 2004

SHIV KANT DIXIT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased appellant)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For further hearing, list on 13.4.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master